

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6308/2012  
(From the judgement and order dated 03/05/2012 in SBCRM No.4149/2012, of  
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

VIMAL GHOSH @ VIMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 28/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

Mr. S. Bhowmick,Adv.

Mr. S.C. Ghosh,Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Manish Singhvi,AAG,Raj

Mr. Amit Lubhaya,Adv

Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

The petitioner is enlarged on interim bail for a period of six months from today subject to his furnishing bail bonds in a sum of Rs. 2,00,000/- with two sureties in the like amount to the satisfaction of the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Jaipur.

The interim bail shall be subject to the following conditions:

- 1) The petitioner shall not leave the city of Jaipur without obtaining specific permission from the Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned.
- 2) The petitioner shall report every week to the jurisdictional police station investigating the case; and
- 3) The petitioner shall co-operate with the ongoing investigation and refrain from tampering with the evidence, in any manner whatsoever.

Post the special leave petition after six months.

Liberty is granted to counsel for the respondent to seek vacation of this order should there be any reason for doing so.

|(N.K. Goel)  
|Court Master

|(Veena Khara)  
|Court Master

